Based on Whirlpool's review of Maytag's summary of significant accounting policies disclosed in Maytag's financial statements, the
nature and amount of any adjustments to the historical financial statements of Maytag to conform their accounting policies to those of
Whirlpool are not expected to be significant. Certain reclassifications have been made to conform Maytag's historical amounts to Whirlpool's
presentation. Maytag uses a fiscal year that ends on the Saturday closest to December 31, while Whirlpool uses a calendar year-end. For
purposes of these pro formas no adjustments were made related to the different year-ends, as the adjustments would be immaterial. Upon
completion of the merger, further review of Maytag's accounting policies and historical financial statements may result in required revisions
to Maytag's policies and classifications to conform them to Whirlpool's.

E-2

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 147

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

(in millions, except per share data)

Historical
Whirlpool

Pro Forma
Historical
Maytag(b)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net sales $ 13,220 $ 4,722 $ (51)(c) $ 17,891

Expenses
Cost of products sold 10,358 3,698 (51)(c) 14,013

42(d)
(34)(e)

Selling, general and administrative(a) 2,089 870 5(d) 2,978
(9)(e)
23(f)

Goodwill impairment � 10 � 10
Front load washer litigation � 34 � 34
Restructuring costs 15 70 � 85

Operating profit 758 40 (27) 771

Other income (expense)
Interest and sundry income (expense) (14) 5 � (9)
Adverse judgment on pre-acquisition lawsuit � (10) � (10)
Interest expense (128) (56) (49)(g) (233)

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes and other items 616 (21) (76) 519
Income taxes (benefit) 209 (12) (26)(h) 171

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before equity
earnings and minority interests 407 (9) (50) 348
Equity in loss of affiliated companies (1) � � (1)

Net earnings (loss) $ 406 $ (9) $ (50) $ 347

Per share of common stock
Basic earnings (loss) from continuing operations $ 6.02 $ (0.12) $ 4.48

Diluted earnings (loss) from continuing operations $ 5.90 $ (0.12) $ 4.39

Dividends $ 1.72 $ 0.72 $ 1.72

Weighted-average shares outstanding (in millions):
Basic 67.4 79.1 10.1 (i) 77.5
Diluted 68.9 79.1 10.1 (i) 79.0

*
Please read in conjunction with accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Financial Statement of Operations.

E-3

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 148

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005

(in millions, except per share data)

Historical
Whirlpool

Pro Forma
Historical
Maytag(b)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net sales $ 10,363 $ 3,653 (46)(c) $ 13,970

Expenses:
Cost of products sold 8,175 2,964 (46)(c) 11,095

34(d)
(32)(e)

Selling, general and administrative 1,588 635 4(d) 2,235
(9)(e)
17(f)

Restructuring costs 26 11 37

Operating profit 574 43 (14) 603

Other income (expense)
Interest and sundry expense (29) (6) � (35)
Interest expense (101) (49) (37)(g) (187)

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before income
taxes and other items 444 (12) (51) 381

Income taxes (benefit) 142 (5) (16)(h) 121

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before equity
earnings and minority interests 302 (7) (35) 260
Equity in earnings (loss) of affiliated companies 1 � � 1
Minority interests (7) � � (7)

Net earnings (loss) $ 296 $ (7) (35) $ 254

Per share of common stock
Basic earnings from continuing operations $ 4.42 $ (0.09) $ 3.30

Diluted earnings from continuing operations $ 4.35 $ (0.09) $ 3.25

Dividends $ 1.29 $ 0.36 $ 1.29

Weighted-average shares outstanding (in millions):
Basic 66.9 79.8 10.1 (i) 77.0
Diluted 68.1 79.8 10.1 (i) 78.2

*
Please read in conjunction with accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Financial Statement of Operations.

E-4

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 149

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(a)

[…]

The pro forma combined per share amounts and weighted average shares reflect the combined weighted average number of
Whirlpool common shares for each period presented and Maytag common shares, adjusted to reflect the exchange ratio of 0.1258
shares of Whirlpool common stock for each share of Maytag common stock, including the impact of net shares issued to satisfy
Maytag stock options using the treasury stock method. The diluted number of shares takes into account the Maytag stock options
that will be assumed by Whirlpool. The total number of shares of Whirlpool common stock issued will depend upon the price of
Whirlpool's common stock during the reference price determination period described in note (c) to the Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Balance Sheet. Incorporating all exercisable in-the-money Maytag stock options, between 9.2 million and
11.3 million shares of Whirlpool common stock could be issued to Maytag stockholders upon completion of the merger.

E-5

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 150

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2005

(in millions)

Historical Whirlpool
September 30, 2005(a)

Historical Maytag
October 1, 2005(a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and equivalents $ 228 $ 57 $ $ 285
Trade receivables, less allowances 2,065 725 (10)(b) 2,780
Inventories 1,758 621 130(f) 2,509
Prepaid expenses 81 32 113
Deferred income taxes 152 57 (48)(k) 161
Other current assets 343 � 343

Total Current Assets 4,627 1,492 72 6,191

Other Assets
Investment in affiliated companies 28 � 28
Goodwill, net 168 259 (259)(e) 1,646

1,478(n)
Other intangibles, net 103 84 (35)(e) 1,328

1,225(h)
(49)(i)

Deferred income taxes 326 261 (233)(k) 354
Prepaid pension costs 343 1 344
Other assets 208 39 (45)(c) 189

(13)(m)

Total Other Assets 1,176 644 2,069 3,889
Property, plant and equipment, net 2,466 853 339(g) 3,658

Total Assets $ 8,269 $ 2,989 $ 2,480 $ 13,738

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities
Notes payable $ 287 $ � $ 93(c) $ 380
Accounts payable 2,108 540 (10)(b) 2,638
Employee compensation 305 50 355
Deferred income taxes 47 � 47
Accrued expenses 849 315 45(c) 1,223

14(j)
Restructuring costs 14 � 14
Income taxes 86 � 42(k) 128
Other current liabilities 130 � 130
Current maturities of long-term debt 368 215 583

Total Current Liabilities 4,194 1,120 184 5,498

Other Liabilities
Deferred income taxes 212 � 37(k) 249
Pension benefits 395 498 220(i) 1,113
Postemployment benefits 508 526 355(i) 1,389

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 151

Historical Whirlpool
September 30, 2005(a)

Historical Maytag
October 1, 2005(a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Other liabilities 224 181 (11)(l) 394
Long-term debt 746 759 750(c) 2,255

2,085 1,964 1,351 5,400
Minority Interests 97 � 97
Stockholders' Equity (Deficit) 1,893 (95) 95(d) 2,743

832(c)
18(c)

Total Liabilities and Stockholders'
Equity $ 8,269 $ 2,989 $ 2,480 $ 13,738

*
Please read in conjunction with accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Balance Sheet.

E-6

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 152

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
BALANCE SHEET

(a)
Certain reclassifications have been made to the historical presentation of Maytag to conform to the presentation used in the
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet.

(b)
Represents the elimination of intercompany balances between Whirlpool and Maytag of $10 million.

(c)
Represents the adjustment to reflect the fair value of shares of Whirlpool common stock to be issued in the merger based upon the